



Hon. Dato' Haji Khairil Bin Haji AWANG

Institut Aminuddin Baki, Malaysia Email: khairilawang@iab.edu.my

Dato' Haji Khairil Bin Haji Awang is the Director of Institut Aminuddin Baki (*National Institute of Educational Management & Leadership*) with the Ministry of Education Malaysia which is the in house training centre for Ministry of Education Malaysia staff focused on training in the fields of educational management and leadership.

Dato' Haji Khairil has served in various capacities with the Ministry of Education Malaysia (MoEM) for the last 30 years and received awards for Excellent Service in 1996 and 2009. He has participated in several special training programmes including School Leadership & Management at King's College, United Kingdom, Advance Educational Management & Leadership in New Zealand, Gifted & Talented Students in Singapore, Towards Education for All 2015 & Beyond in Thailand and several other school management and leadership programmes in Malaysia.

Dato' Haji Khairil has presented papers at national and international levels while serving as school principal, assistant director, deputy director and as director under the Ministry of Education Malaysia especially in the areas related to Quality Management, Excellent School Leadership and Science Education. As recognition for his excellent service he was conferred with DIMP state award by HRH Ruler for the State of Pahang Darul Makmur, Malaysia in 2010 and again in 2011, carrying the title of Dato.

